506018083 04/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6064796

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIAOLING SUN	04/14/2020
FEI LI	04/14/2020
LINGJUN YE	04/14/2020
ZHILIN TANG	04/14/2020
JINXIN ZHAO	04/14/2020
HEHUA LI	04/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHANGHAI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	100 HAIQUAN ROAD, FENGXIAN DISTRICT
City:	SHANGHAI
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	201418

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16850500

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)737-1649

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9198890914

docket@OLIVELAWGROUP.COM Email:

OLIVE LAW GROUP, PLLC **Correspondent Name:**

125 EDINBURGH SOUTH DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 220**

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	716-3-UTIL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENTLEY J. OLIVE	
SIGNATURE:	/Bentley J. Olive/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2020	

PATENT REEL: 052420 FRAME: 0415

506018083

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_716-3-UTIL#page1.tif source=Assignment_716-3-UTIL#page2.tif

source=Assignment_716-3-UTIL#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 052420 FRAME: 0416

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Xlaoling SUN of Shanghai 201418, China, Fee L1 of Shanghai 201418. China, Lingjun VE of Shanghai 201418. China, Zhilin TANG of Shanghai 201418. China, Jinkin ZHAO of Shanghai 201418. China and Hebun L1 of Shanghai 201418. China, (hereinather: "Assignare"), have mounted certain new and useful improvements in PROCESS FOR PREPARING KETONE OR CARBOXYLIC ACID BY CATALYTIC OXIDATION OF SECONDARY OR PRIMARY ALCOHOL, for which Application sear made on April 16 2020. In U.S. Littley Patent Application Serial No. 16/850,500. which claims priority to Chinese Patent Application No. 2016/10/90520. X. files August 26, 2019.

AND WHEREAS, Shanghai Institute of Technology, having an address at 100 Haiquan Road, Fengoran District, Shanghai 201418, China (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE. To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignors have assigned and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and application, including the right to sue for past infringements and any other prior occurring rights, provided any such rights exist, and in and to any and all domestic and foreign patent applications filed on the invention, and in and to any and all continuations, commutations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America, and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with his right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successor and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors of this assignment and sale had not been made. Assignors further assign to Assignee the right

i

OLC: Rest No. Biolification of CVP20200190

es commentationed author principle to any applications that entitlement or principle than the cases for this or any later filed application. The assignment of the right to claim entitlement author priority is executed none produce and is considered effective as of the filing date of the epitiest application to which priority and/or entitlement is connect.

Assignore bereby request that said. Letters Patent be issued, in accordance with this easingment.

Assignment further coverant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents. Assignment passess that the six the diversion and application above mentioned and that he has the unencondeced right and authority to make this assignment.

Assigned further coverious and agree, and likewise bind their heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to each Assigned or to representatives any factor known to form releasing to each invention, to reache in any interference or legal proceedings involving each invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assigned to representatives, successors and assigns to occure parent or omitted protection for the land divention in all countries and to year in the Assigned complete title to the each invention and Letters Patent without further compensation, that is the expense of said Assigned its successor assigns and other legal representatives.

Signature Page Follows >>

PATENT REEL: 052420 FRAME: 0418

OLG Ref No. BGLF Ref No. GW7202001301

	Xippling SUV
	Xiaolog SUN
Date: April 10 2020	Fo Li
Date: April 4 2010	Lingjun YE
Date (Apr.) 14 2020	Z _{NIJA} TANG Zhiin TANG
Date: <u>April 14</u> , 2020	Jinain ZHAO Jinain ZHAO
Date: 100	<u>Priva D</u> Helius Li